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2024 REAP Committee Members 
1.  A county resource enhancement committee is created in each county.  The membership of the committee shall be 
as follows: 

a.   The chairpersons of the board of supervisors, county conservation board, commissioners of the soil 
and water district, and board of directors of each school district in the county. A chairperson may 
appoint a designee to serve on the committee. The chairperson or designee of a school district shall be a 
member of the county committee of the county in which a majority or the largest plurality of the district’s 
students reside. 

 
Board of Supervisors  

Johnson County Board of Supervisors  
Chairperson Rod Sullivan  
913 South Dubuque Street 
Iowa City, IA   52240 
rsullivan@johnsoncountyiowa.gov 
 
Johnson County Board of Supervisors  
Vice Chairperson Jon Green  
913 South Dubuque Street 
Iowa City, IA   52240 
jgreen@johnsoncountyiowa.gov 
 
County Conservation Board 

Johnson County Conservation Board  
President Carolyn Buckingham 
F.W. Kent Park 
2048 Hwy 6 NW 
Oxford, IA  52322 
clbuckingham@gmail.com 
 
Johnson County Conservation Board  
Vice President Bill Waldie 
F.W. Kent Park 
2048 Hwy 6 NW 
Oxford, IA  52322 
williamwaldiejr@gmail.com 
 

Johnson County Conservation Department 
Interim Director Brad Freidhof 
bfreidhof@johnsoncountyiowa.gov 
 
Johnson County Conservation Department 
Conservation Program Manager Brad Freidhof 
bfreidhof@johnsoncountyiowa.gov 
 
Chair, Soil and Water District Commission 

Johnson County Soil and Water Conservation District 
Soil Commissioners Chairperson(s) 
51 Escort Lane 
Iowa City, IA  52240 
jocoswcd@gmail.com 

School District Board of Directors 

Iowa City Community School District Board of Directors 
President Ruthina Malone 
1725 North Dodge St. 
Iowa City, IA  52245 
ruthina.malone@iowacityschools.org 
 
Iowa City Community School District Board of Directors 
Vice President Molly Abraham 
1725 North Dodge St. 
Iowa City, IA  52245 
molly.abraham@iowacityschools.org  
 
Clear Creek Amana Community School District Board of 
Directors 
President Kara Prickett 
1486 Highway 6 NW 
PO Box 487 
Oxford, IA 52322 
karaprickett@ccaschools.org 
 
Clear Creek Amana Community School District Board of 
Directors 
Vice President Abdouramane Bila  
1486 Highway 6 NW 
PO Box 487 
Oxford, IA 52322 
abdouramanebila@ccaschools.org 
 
Lone Tree Community School District Board of Directors 
President Robert Sladek 
303 S. Devoe St. 
PO Box 520 
Lone Tree, IA  52755 
rsladek@lonetreecsd.org 
 
Lone Tree Community School District Board of Directors 
Vice President Alex Ogren 
303 S. Devoe St. 
PO Box 520 
Lone Tree, IA  52755 
aogren@lonetreecsd.org 
 
Solon Community School District Board of Directors 
President Tim Brown 
301 South Iowa Street 
Solon, IA  52333 
board@solon.k12.ia.us 
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1.  A county resource enhancement committee is created in each county.  The membership of the committee shall be 
as follows: 

b.   The mayor or the mayor’s designee of each city in a county. If a city is located in more than one county, the 
membership shall be on the county committee of the county in which the largest population of the city resides. 

 

Coralville Mayor & City Administrator 

City of Coralville  
Mayor Meghann Foster 
1506 8th Street 
Coralville, IA  52241 
mfoster@coralville.org 
 
City of Coralville  
City Administrator Kelly Hayworth 
1506 8th Street 
Coralville, IA  52241 
khayworth@coralville.org 
 
Hills Mayor & City Administrator 

City of Hills 
Mayor Tim Kemp 
201 North 1st Street 
PO Box 345 
Hills, IA  52235-0345 
kempicia@sharontc.net 
 
City of Hills 
City Administrator Adriane Sedlacek 
201 North 1st Street 
PO Box 345 
Hills, IA  52235-0345 
cityhills@sharontc.net 
 
Iowa City Mayor & City Manager 

City of Iowa City 
Mayor Bruce Teague 
410 East Washington Street 
Iowa City, IA  52240 
bruce-teague@iowa-city.org 
 
City of Iowa City 
City Manager Geoff Fruin 
410 East Washington Street 
Iowa City, IA  52240 
geoff-fruin@iowa-city.org 
 
Lone Tree Mayor 

City of Lone Tree 
Mayor Josh Spilman 
PO Box 626 
709 S. DeVoe St. 
Lone Tree, IA  52755 
jspilman@windstream.net 
 
North Liberty Mayor & City Administrator 

City of North Liberty  
Mayor Chris Hoffman 
360 N. Main Street  
North Liberty, IA  52317 
mayor@northlibertyiowa.org 
 
City of North Liberty 
City Administrator Ryan Heiar 
360 N. Main Street 
North Liberty, IA  52317 
rheiar@northlibertyiowa.org 

 
Oxford Mayor 

City of Oxford 
Mayor Heather Johnson 
205 N. Augusta Avenue  
PO Box 481 
Oxford, IA  52322 
Heatherjohnson2021@yahoo.com 
 
Shueyville Mayor 

City of Shueyville 
Mayor Mickey Coonfare 
2863 120th Street NE 
Swisher, IA  52338 
shueyville@southslope.net 
 
Solon Mayor & City Administrator 

City of Solon 
Mayor Daniel O'Neil 
101 North Iowa Street 
Solon, IA  52333 
dan.oneil@solon-iowa.com 
 
City of Solon 
City Administrator Cami Rasmussen 
101 North Iowa Street 
Solon, IA  52333 
cami.rasmussen@solon-iowa.com 
 
Swisher Mayor 

City of Swisher 
Mayor Julie Persons 
66 2nd Street SW 
P.O. Box 279 
Swisher, IA  52338 
mayor@swisheria.org 
 
Tiffin Mayor & City Administrator 

City of Tiffin 
Mayor Tim Kasparek 
300 Railroad Street 
PO Box 259 
Tiffin, IA  52340 
tkasparek@tiffin-iowa.org 
 
City of Tiffin 
City Administrator Douglas Boldt 
300 Railroad Street 
PO Box 259 
Tiffin, IA  52340 
dboldt@tiffin-iowa.org 
 
University Heights Mayor 

Mayor Louise From 
City of University Heights 
University Heights City Hall 
1302 Melrose Avenue 
Iowa City, IA  52246 
louise@university-heights.org
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1.  A county resource enhancement committee is created in each county. The membership of the committee shall be 
as follows: 

c.   The titular head or the head’s designee of each recognized farm organization having a county 
organization in the county. The designee shall be a member of the organization represented. The 
recognized farm organizations are the following: 
(1)  The Iowa Farm Bureau Federation 
(2)  The Iowa Farmers Union 
(3)  The Iowa Grange 
(4)  The National Farmers Organization 
(5)  The Iowa Farm Unity Coalition 
(6)  Any other recognized farm or farm commodity group

  
Iowa Farm Bureau Federation 

Iowa Farm Bureau 
Johnson County 
2130 Mormon Trek Blvd  
Iowa City, IA  52246-4433 
johnson.county@ifbf.org 
 
Iowa Farmers Union 

Iowa Farmers Union Board of Directors 
Aaron Heley Lehman, President 
P.O. Box 1883 
Ames, IA  50010-1883 
alehman@iowafarmersunion.org 
 
Iowa Grange 

N/A 
 
National Farmers Organization 

N/A 
 
Iowa Farm Unity Coalition 

N/A 
 

Any Other Recognized Farm/Farm Commodity Group 

Practical Farmers of Iowa 
Executive Director Sally Worley 
1615 Golden Aspen Dr., Suite 101 
Ames, IA  50010 
sally.worley@practicalfarmers.org 
 
Iowa Cattlemen’s Association Board of Directors 
Johnson County Representative, District 15  
Kenny Scott 
2055 Ironwood Court 
Ames, IA  50014 
 
Iowa Pork Producers Association 
District 8  
President Matt Gent 
1910 170th Street 
Wellman, IA  52356  
mgentppi@gmail.com 
info@iowapork.org 
 
Iowa Soybean Association  
President Robb Ewoldt 
District 6 (Johnson County) 
1255 SW Prairie Trail Pkwy 
Ankeny, IA  50023 
 
Iowa Corn Growers Association 
Megan Cady 
District 6 Field Manager (Johnson County)  
5505 NW 88th Street 
Johnston, IA 50131 
mcady@iowacorn.org 
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1.  A county resource enhancement committee is created in each county. The membership of the committee shall be 
as follows: 

d.   (1) The chairperson or the chairperson’s designee of each of the following wildlife or conservation 
organizations having a recognized county organization: 

(a)  Iowa Audubon Council 
(b)  Iowa Sportsmens Federation 
(c)  Ducks Unlimited. 
(d)  Sierra Club 
(e)  Pheasants Forever 
(f)  The Nature Conservancy 
(g)  Iowa Association of Naturalists 
(h)  Izaak Walton League of America 
(i)  Other recognized wildlife, conservation, environmental, recreation, conservation education, or 
historical-cultural preservation groups, or a nonpartisan governmental research or study group limited to 
the league of women voters. 

(2)  The designee shall be a member of the county chapter or organization in the county. 
 
Iowa Audubon Council 
Affiliate Board Member  
Karen Disbrow  
Iowa City Bird Club 
Iowacitybirdclub@gmail.com 
iowaaudubon.org 
 
Iowa Sportsmens Federation 

N/A 
 
Ducks Unlimited 

N/A 
 
Sierra Club 

Iowa City Area Group  
Chair Jim Trepka 
242 Highland Drive 
Iowa City, IA  52246 
jim_trepka@msn.com 
 
Pheasants Forever 

Field Service Director Tom Fuller  
1761 310th Street 
Oxford, Iowa 52322 
TFuller@pheasantsforever.org 
 

The Nature Conservancy Iowa 
Grants Specialist Maggie Byrne  
Eastern Iowa Land Steward Dale 
Maxon 
Grants Specialist Laura Norian  
 
Iowa Field Office 
505 5th Avenue - Suite 930  
Des Moines, IA 50309  
(515) 244-5044  
iowa@tnc.org 
 
Iowa Association of Naturalists 

Johnson County Conservation  
Brad Freidhof 
bfreidhof@johnsoncountyiowa.gov 
 
Izaak Walton League of America 

N/A 

 

Other 

League of Women Voters of  
Johnson County 
Co-President Miriam Timmer-Hackert,  
PO Box 5452 
Coralville, IA  52241 
timmer.hackert@gmail.com 
 
League of Women Voters of  
Johnson County 
Co-President Paula Vaughan 
PO Box 5452 
Coralville, IA  52241 
vaughanp893@gmail.com 
 

League of Women Voters of  
Johnson County 
Vice President Bea Hicks 
PO Box 5452 
Coralville, IA  52241 
jclwvoters@gmail.com 
 
Johnson County Master 
Gardeners 
3109 Old Hwy 218 S. 
Iowa City, Iowa 52246 
johnsoncomg@gmail.com 
 
Project GREEN 
Co-President Cindy Parsons 
410 East Washington Street 
Iowa City, IA  52240 
cparsons@icialaw.com 
iowacityprojectgreen@gmail.c
om 
 
Project GREEN 
Co-President Diane Allen 
410 East Washington Street 
Iowa City, IA  52240 
iowacityprojectgreen@gmail.c
om 
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1.  A county resource enhancement committee is created in each county.  The membership of the committee shall be 
as follows: 

e.   (1)  A representative of each of the following entities: 
(a)  A historic preservation commission or similar entity established by a county or city in the county. 
(b)  A private organization that provides recognition and protection for the historic buildings, 
structures, sites, and districts in a county or a city in the county. 
(c)  A historic museum or organization that maintains a collection of documents relating to the history 
of a county or a city in the county.
 

Johnson County Historic Preservation Commission 
Chair Mitch Thompson 
1546 Rohret Road SW 
Oxford, IA  52322 
mjtmbtajt@aol.com 
 
Johnson County Historic Preservation Commission 
Allison Wells, Grants Manager 
Sean Donaldson, Interim Grants Manager 
awells@johnsoncountyiowa.gov 
sdonaldson@johnsoncountyiowa.gov 
 
Johnson County Historical Society  
Executive Director/Curator  
Alexandra McKendree 
200 E. 9th St. Suite 101 
Coralville, IA 52241 
admin@johnsoncountyhistory.org 
 

 

 

  



2024 joco resource enhancement committee - member list.docx   7/29/2024 6 

County Resource Enhancement Committee Chair & Vice Chair 

Chair Peg Fraser  
2040 Little Creek Lane 
Iowa City, IA  52246 
peg.fraser@countryfinancial.com 
 
Vice Chair Terry Dahms 
3086 Sycamore Trail NE 
Iowa City, IA  52240 
terry.dahms@gmail.com 
(319) 430-8205 
 
Coordinator - Secretarial/Clerical Assistance: 
Board of Supervisors Administrative Assistant Jill Wenger 
913 S. Dubuque Street, Iowa City, IA  52240 
(319) 356-6000 
jwenger@johnsoncountyiowa.gov 
 
 
cc:  
Metropolitan Planning Organization of Johnson County (MPOJC) 
Executive Director Kent Ralston 
410 East Washington Street 
Iowa City, IA  52240 
kent-ralston@iowa-city.org 
 
East Central Iowa Council of Governments (ECICOG) 
Executive Director Karen Kurt 
700 16th Street NE, Suite 301 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52402 
karen.kurt@ecicog.org 
 
City of Coralville 
Director of Parks and Recreation Sherri Proud 
1506 8th Street 
Coralville, IA 52241 
sproud@coralville.org 
 
City of Iowa City 
Director of Parks and Recreation Juli Seydell Johnson 
220 South Gilbert Street 
Iowa City, IA 52240 
JuJohnson@iowa-city.org 
 
City of North Liberty 
Parks Director Guy Goldsmith 
435 S. Front Street 
North Liberty IA 52317 
ggoldsmith@northlibertyiowa.org 
 
City of Solon 
Recreation Director Brodie Bohlen 
313 S Iowa Street 
Solon, IA 52333 
recreation@solon-iowa.com  
 
City of Tiffin 
Recreation Director Frank Haege 
300 Railroad Street 
PO Box 259 
Tiffin, IA 52340 
fhaege@tiffin-iowa.org 

cc: Interested Persons 
Brian Bachmann  
1131 Franklin Street  
Iowa City, IA 52240  
 
Ed Saehler  
30 Wakefield Court  
Iowa City, IA 52240  
 
Gerald Walkup  
1851 Dubuque Road  
Iowa City, IA 52245  
 
Glenn Kasper  
2952 360th Street SW  
Oxford, IA 52322  
 
James H. Smith  
4608 Sharon Center Road SW  
Iowa City, IA 52240  
 
Jim Maynard  
1909 Winston Drive  
Iowa City, IA 52245 
 
John Moreland  
960 Arlington Drive  
Iowa City, IA 52245  
 
Linda Schreiber  
45 Sumac Court  
Iowa City, IA 52246  
lnschreiber@gmail.com 
 
Roger Gwinnup  
2430 Echo Avenue NW  
Oxford, IA 52322  
 
Jim Dane  
4507 Dane Road SW  
Iowa City, IA 52240 
 
Sandy Steil 
MMS Consultants, Inc. 
1917 S. Gilbert St. 
Iowa City, IA  52240 
steilmms@gmail.com 
 
Angela McConville 
Special Projects Coordinator 
City of North Liberty 
amcconville@northlibertyiowa.org 
 
Ilsa DeWald 
Local Food and Farm Manager  
Idewald@johnsoncountyiowa.gov 
 
 

  
 


